Aaron Pettis
Special Assistant Attorney General
Department of Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 200901
Helena, MT 59620
(406) 444-1422
APettis@mt.gov
Attorney for the Department

Electronically Filed with the Montana Board of
Environmental Review

This 19 day of July , 2017

at 4:48 o'clock pm

By: Meranda Sikes

BEFORE THE BOARD OF ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

IN THE MATTER OF: APPEAL GLACIER RANCH SUBDIVISION PWSID #MT0004700 PHASE 4 REVIEW OF PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER MAIN EXTENSIONS EQ#17-1391, SOMERS, MONTANA.

CASE NO. BER 2017-04 SUB

Stipulation to Dismiss with Prejudice

The Department of Environmental Quality and APEC Engineering, Inc., have reached a resolution of the matters at issue in this proceeding and now stipulate, pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Montana Rules of Civil Procedure, to dismiss this proceeding with prejudice.

DATED this ______day of July, 2017.

DATED this _____ day of July, 2017.

Aaron Pettis

Attorney for the Department

Justin Ahmann APEC Engineering, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Stipulation to Dismiss with Prejudice to be sent by electronic mail to the following parties:

Joyce Wittenberg
Secretary, Board of Environmental Review
Department of Environmental Quality
1520 East Sixth Avenue
P.O. Box 200901
Helena, MT 59620-0901
jwittenberg@mt.gov

Andres Haladay
Hearing Examiner
Agency Legal Services Bureau
1712 Ninth Avenue
P.O. Box 201440
Helena, MT 59620-1440
Ahaladay2@mt.gov

Tim Davis
Division Administrator, Water Quality Division
Department of Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 200901
Helena, MT 59620-0901
TimDavis@mt.gov

Justin D. Ahmann, P.E. Director of Engineering APEC Engineering 75 Somers Road Somers, MT 59932 justin@apec-met.com

Dated this 19th day of July, 2017.

Aaron Pettis

Attorney for the Department